MU 5.1.78		
FORM PTO-1594 F 05-21-19	Patent and I rademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Takenta	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commissioner c. 10071660	is attached to a second of selfs and a second of selfs	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Quantra Corporation (fka Melson & Associates, Inc.) 707 Skokie Boulevard Northbrook, Illinois 60062 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SS&C Technologies  Internal Address:  Street Address: 705 Bloomfield Avenue  City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/149175 Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,091,108 1,350,403 1,665,436 s attached?   Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00	
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
Street Address: 60 State Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	08-0219	
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u> 05/20/1998 JWATKINS 00000160 080219 75149175	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT US 02 FC:482 75.00 CH	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  Michael J. Bevilacqua  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  April 1998  Signature  Date	
i	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quantra Corporation, a Delaware corporation, f/k/a Melson & Associates, Inc. ("Quantra"), located at 707 Skokie Boulevard, Northbrook, IL, 60062 has used and is the owner of the following trade names and trademarks and all applications or registrations thereof:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	ISSUED
Quantra	2,091,108	August 26, 1997
Skyline	1,350,403	October 23, 1985
Breakpoint	1,665,436	November 19, 1991
Software, Smarts and Service	75/149, 175	August 12, 1996

WHEREAS, SS&C Technologies, a Delaware corporation ("SS&C"), located at 705 Bloomfield Avenue, Bloomfield, CT, 06002 is desirous of acquiring the trade names and trademarks and all applications and registrations thereof as set forth above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing together with other good and valuable consideration, the delivery of which is hereby acknowledged, Quantra hereby assigns, sells and transfer unto SS&C all right, title and interest in and to the trade names and trademarks set forth above, the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the trade names and trademarks and all common law rights therein including the right to sue and recover from any infringement thereof.

**QUANTRA CORPORATION** 

"OFFICIAL SEAL'
NIKKI L. ROVAK

Date: March 20, 1998

By: Naing Stankens.

Its: Vice Parishers

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 20th day of Merch, 1998

NOTARY PUBLIC

731923.01.01-trademark assign 145521/TNS

RECORDED: 05/01/1998

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/9/2001

REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0784